BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
Joint petition to initiate rulemaking
adopt new rule in Chapter 25-24, F.A.C.,
amend and repeal Rules in Chapter 25-4

F.A.C., and amend rules in Chapter 25-9
F.A.C., by Verizon Florida LLC

BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc., d/b/a
AT&T Florida, Embarq Florida, Inc.
Quincy Telephone Company d/b/a

TDS Telecom, and Windstream Florida
Inc.

Docket No. 080641-TP

Date: November \4/2008
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NORTHEAST FLORIDA TELEPHONE COMPANY, INC.’S
NOTICE OF INTENT TO PARTICIPATE

Northeast Florida Telephone Company, d/b/a NEFCOM (“NEFCOM?”), hereby
files its Notice of Intent to Participate in the above docket. All notices, pleadings and
correspondence in this matter should be provided to NEFCOM as follows

Benjamin H. Dickens, Esq.

2120 L Street, NW
Suite 300

Washington D.C. 20037

Respectfully submitted this l Af day of November, 2008
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BenjamﬂlH Dickens, Esq.

2120 L Street, NW
Suite 300
:‘:;gRu 2 Washington D.C. 20037
— (202) 828-5510 (telephone)
OPC —_— (202) 828-5568 (facsimile)
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing Notice was served by

U.S. Mail and if indicated below, by email, this _&ﬁ/day of November, 2008, to the

following:
AARP

Michael B.Twomey

Post Office Box 5256
Tallahassee, FL 32314

Email: miketwomey(@talstar.com

Florida Public Service Commission

Cynthia Miller

Kathryn Cowdery

Florida Public Service Commission
2450 Shumard Oak Blvd.
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850
Email: cmiller@psc.state.fl.us
Email: scibula@psc.state.fl.us

AT&T Florida

E. Edenfield, Jr.

Tracy Hatch

Manual A. Gurdian

c/o Mr. Gregory Follensbee

AT&T Florida

150 South Monroe Street, Suite 400
Tallahassee, FL 32303-1561

Email: greg.follensbee@att.com

Embarq Florida, Inc.

Susan S. Masterton

Embarq Florida, Inc.

Mailstop: FLTLHOO0102

1313 Blair Stone Rd.

Tallahassee, FL 32301

Email: susan.masterton@embarg.com

Administrative Procedures Committee

Scott Boyd

Executive Director and General Counsel
Holland Building, Room 120
Tallahassee, FL 32399-1300

Intrado Communications, Inc.

Rebecca Ballesteros

1601 Dry Creek Drive

Longmont, CO 80503

Email: Rebecca.Ballesteros@Intrado.com

Verizon Florida LLC

David Christian

106 East College Ave., Suite 710
Tallahassee, FL 32301

Email: david.christian@verizon.com

Sprint Nextel

Douglas C. Nelson

233 Peachtree St. NE, Suite 2200
Atlanta, GA 30303

Email: Douglas.c.nelson@sprint.com




TDS Telecom/Quincy Telephone

Mr. Thomas M. McCabe

TDS Telecom

1400 Village Square Blvd.

Suite 3, Box 329

Tallahassee, FL 32312-1231

Email: Thomas.mccabe@tdstelecom.com

Ausley Law Firm

J. Jeffry Wahlen

P.O. Box 391

Tallahassee, FL 32302
Email: jwahlen@ausley.com

Radey, Thomas Yon Clark

Susan Clark

301 S. Bronough Street, Suite 200
Tallahassee, FL 32301

Email: sclark@radeylaw.com

Communications Workers of America

Gail Marie Perry

Communications Workers of America
PO Box 1766

Pompano Beach, FL 33601

Email: cwacouncil@earthlink.net

Time Warner Telecom of Florida

Carolyn Ridley

555 Church Street, Suite 2300

Nashville, TN 37219

Email: Carolyn.Ridley@TWTelecom.com

Windstream Florida, Inc.

Mr. James White

Windstream Florida, Inc.

4651 Salisbury Road, Suite 151
Jacksonville, FL 32256-6187

Email: bettye.j.willis@windstream.com

Florida Cable Telecommunications
Association, Inc.

David A. Konuch

Florida Cable Telecommunications
Association, Inc.

246 E. 6th Avenue, Suite 100
Tallahassee, FL 32303

Email: dkonuch@fcta.com

Department of Management Services

Wink Infinger, Suite 160C

Carolyn Mason, Suite 125

4030 Esplanade Way

Tallahassee, FL 32399

Email: Wink.Infinger@dms.myflorida.com
Email:
Carolyn.mason@dms.myflorida.com




Competitive Carriers of
The South, Inc.

Vicki Gordon Kaufman

c/o Anchors Law Firm

118 North Gadsden Street
Tallahassee, FL 32301

Email: vkaufman@asglegal.com

Messer Law Firm

Floyd R. Self

2618 Centennial Place
Tallahassee, FL 32308
Email: fself@lawfla.com

Office of Public Counsel

J.R. Kelly
c/o The Florida Legislature

111 W. Madison Street, Room 812

Tallahassee, FL 32399

Office of the Attorney General

Bill McCollum/Cecilia Bradley
The Capitol — PLO1
Tallahassee, FL 32399-1050
Email:

Cecilia.bradley@myfloridalegal.com

Pennington Law Firm

Howard E. Adams
Post Office Box 10095
Tallahassee, FL 32302

Email: gene(@penningtonlaw.com
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